

MISSION PERMANENTE DE LA RÉPUBLIQUE DU KAZAKHSTAN AUPRÈS DE L'OFFICE DES NATIONS UNIES ET DES AUTRES ORGANISATIONS INTERNATIONALES AYANT LEUR SIÈGE A GENÈVE

№ 30-44/41

The Permanent Mission of the Republic of Kazakhstan to the United Nations Office and other international organizations in Geneva presents its compliments to the United Nations Office of the High Commissioner for Human Rights and has the honour to inform that following members of the Kazakhstan delegation will participate in the 30th session of the Committee on the Rights of Persons with Disabilities on March 4-5, 2024, to present initial report of Kazakhstan in person:

1. H.E. Ms. Nazgul SAGINDYKOVA, Vice-Minister of Labour and Social Protection of the Population (Head of delegation);

2. H.E. Mr. Yerlan ALIMBAYEV, Permanent Representative of Kazakhstan to the United Nations Office and other international organizations in Geneva;

3. H.E. Ms. Lyazzat KALTAYEVA, Member of Senate of the Parliament (a person with disability);

4. H.E. Mr. Tansaule SERIKOV, Member of Majilis (Lower Chamber) of the Parliament (a person with disability);

5. H.E. Mr. Vyacheslav DUDNIK, Vice-Minister of Health;

6. H.E. Mr. Yedil OSPAN, Vice-Minister of Education;

7. H.E. Mr. Talgat YESHENKULOV, Vice-Minister of Science and Higher Education;

8. H.E. Mr. Daniyar KADYROV, Vice-Minister of Information and Social Development;

9. H.E. Mr. Maksat KALIAKPAROV, Vice-Minister of Transport;

United Nations Office of the High Commissioner for Human Rights

Chemin du Prunier 16, 1218 Grand-Saconnex / Tel: +41 22 788 66 00 / e-mail: mission@kazakhstan-geneva.ch

Geneva

10. Ms. Alua NADIRKULOVA, Ambassador-at-Large, Ministry of Foreign Affairs;

11. Mr. Assylbek MUSRALINOV, Deputy Head of the Court Administration;

12. Mr. Murat AKHMETOV, Head of the service for supervision over legality of sentences that entered into force and their enforcement, Prosecutor General's Office;

13. Mr. Azimbek PAZYLBEKULY, Acting Chairman of the Committee for Construction and Housing and Communal Services, Ministry of Industry and Construction;

14. Mr. Meiram AYUBAYEV, Deputy Chairman of the Committee of the Penal Enforcement System, Ministry of Internal Affairs;

15. Mr. Syrym NASSI, Head of the Department of Social Services, Ministry of Labour and Social Protection of the Population;

16. Mr. Alexandr TERENTYEV, Head of the Department of Customer Protection of Financial Services, Agency for Regulation and Development of Financial Market;

17. Mr. Marat KASKERBAYEV, Head of Division for Work with Persons with Disabilities, Committee of Sport and Physical Education, Ministry of Tourism and Sports;

18. Ms. Aliya AISINA, Personal Assistant, Ministry of Labour and Social Protection of the Population;

19. Mr. Arsen OMAROV, Minister-Counsellor, Permanent Mission of Kazakhstan to the UNOG;

20. Ms. Zhupar KULMAGANBETOVA, First Secretary, Department for Humanitarian Cooperation and Human Rights, Ministry of Foreign Affairs;

21. Ms. Dilnoza MINBAYEVA, First Secretary, Permanent Mission of Kazakhstan to the UNOG;

22. Ms. Anna LEBEDEVA, Third Secretary, Permanent Mission of Kazakhstan to the UNOG; 23. Mr. Almas ABDIKARIM, Attaché, Permanent Mission of Kazakhstan to the UNOG;

24. Mr. Takhirzhan MUKHAMETOV – accompanying person of H.E. Lyazzat KALTAYEVA;

25. Ms. Anar ASSYLBEKOVA – accompanying person of H.E. Mr. Tansaule SERIKOV.

The Permanent Mission avails itself of this opportunity to renew to the UNOHCHR the assurances of its highest consideration.

Geneva, February 26, 2024

